
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 

  

           DATE:  Monday, July 1, 2019 

 TIME:  9:30 a.m.  

 PLACE: Director’s Conference Room 

 

SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING ON OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners, 

McKown, Coburn and LaForge. 

 

1. Item No. 100 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard 

a) Alfalfa County - US-64 - ACSTP-102C(156)SS / 24124(07), $22,184.80, 0.39% 

b)  Canadian County - Ct. St. - TAP-255A(334)AG / 31441(04), $15,664.75, 2.01% 

c)  Creek County - SH-66 - HSIP-119C(160)PM / 24132(04), $45,520.00, 1.36% 

d)  Creek County - SH169 - HSIPG-219F(057)TR / 33302(04), $20,719.46, 1.67% 

e)  Garvin County - SH-17A - NHPPI-225N(001)SS / 29110(04), $42,876.02, 1.98% 

f)  Johnston County - Co. Rd. - STP-235C(020)CI / 28574(04), $36,976.03, 0.85% 

g)  Kay County - SH-11 - MC-236B(057) / 33666(05), $65,530.99, 7.63% 

h)  Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(041)SS / 29842(04), $11,700.38, 0.34% 

i)  Kiowa County - SH-19 - STP-238C(045)(046)SS / 27904(04), $3,564.00, 0.17% 

j)  Leflore County - US-59 - ACNHPP-240N(064)3P / HSIPG-240N(068)AD / 32955(04), $14,569.51, 

1.09% 

k)  McCurtain County - US-70B - RRCS-245B(050)CS / 33075(56) #6, $1,953.20, -0.98% Underrun 

l)  McCurtain County - US-70B - RRCS-245B(050)CS / 33075(56) #7, $10,219.00, 5.15% 

m)  McIntosh County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-246D(035)CI / 29387(04), $45,897.95, 11.62% 

n)  Oklahoma County - I-235 - HSIPG-255F(449)TR / 33255(04), $2,650.04, 0.47% 

o)  Seminole County - SH-99A - STP-267C(063)SS / 29539(04), $43,830.66, 7.46% 

p)  Tulsa County - US-64 - STP-272C(202) / 27937(04), $7,141.17, 0.18% 

q)  Tulsa County - Ct. St. - NHPP-272N(236)SS / 29606(04), $750.00, -0.10% Underrun 

r)  Washington County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-174D(062)RB / 25490(04), $15,950.00, 0.35% 

s)  Washington County - US-75 - NHPP-274N(022)PM / 32692(04), $0.60, -0.00% Underrun 

t)  Washita County - Ct. St. - TAP-275E(047)TP / 33014(04), $12,746.25, 4.59% 

u)  Woodward County - SH-34 - STP-277B(045)PM / 29449(08), $30,828.00, 4.38% 

v)  Woodward County - SH-50 - SBR-277C(036)SB / 29475(04), $27,683.00, 2.93% 

 

2. Item No. 101 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Beckham County - Co. Rd. - SBR-4000(034)SB / 31775(04), $49,990.52, 2.70% 

b) Bryan County - US-70 - SBR-207N(026)(045)SB / 29562(04), $1,657.74, 0.06% 

c) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214C(080)AG / 29289(04), $1,610.95, 0.06% 

d) Creek County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-219C(058)RB / 29408(04), $114,120.07, 6.23% 

e) Custer County - Ct. St. - ACSTP-220B(040)SS / 27911(06), $92,722.01, -1.86% Underrun 

f) Custer County - Ct. St. - ACSTP-220B(040)SS / 27911(06), $110,000.00, 2.21% 

g) Dewey County - US-183 - ACNHPP-122N(052)PM / 06377(14) #3, $202,682.88, 4.97% 

h) Dewey County - US-183 - ACNHPP-122N(052)PM / 06377(14) #4, $118,095.80, 2.90% 

i) Dewey County - US-183 - ACNHPP-122N(052)PM / 06377(14) #5, $24,790.56, 0.61% 

j) Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-222N(027) / 17671(34), $270,307.67, 3.40% 

k) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-225C(072)PM / 27999(04), $210,776.46, 2.52% 

l) Greer County - US-283 - SSR-228B(013)(014)SR / 29641(04), $14,223.47, 0.70% 



- 2 - 

 

m) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(041)SS / 29842(04), $96,294.47, 2.77% 

n) Latimer County - SH-1 - STP-239C(029) / 27138(04), $150,705.00, 2.41% 

o) Marshall County - US-377 - STP-248C(036)PM / 28828(04), $200,982.27, 0.46% 

p) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-248C(034)RB / 29986(04), $156,475.18, 6.10% 

q) Mayes County - US-412 - SBR-249N(001)SB / 29073(04), $59,248.86, 2.22% 

r) McCurtain County - US-259 - SBR-245N(036)SB / 29735(04), $64,586.58, 3.01% 

s) Nowata County - SH-28 - STP-253C(041)SS / 28857(04), $8,894.76, 0.50% 

t) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88), 

 $123,953.31, 0.47% 

u) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04) #6, $1,285,239.02, 4.40% 

v) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04) #8, $6,042.85, -0.02% Underrun 

w) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255C(430)(431)AG / 31102(04), $172,837.08, 4.37% 

x) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255C(430)(431)AG / 31102(04), $2,030.00, 0.05% 

y) Payne County - SH-18 - SSR-260B(036)SR / 30629(04), $57,445.93, 4.97% 

z) Pottawatomie County - US-270 - SSP-263B(062)PM / 29569(04), $98,174.00, 5.28% 

aa) Pottawatomie County - Ct. St. - TAP-263D(065)TP / 32990(04), $94,650.27, 63.17% 

bb) Stephens County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-269C(002)RB / 27847(04), $66,318.38, 1.39% 

cc) Tulsa County - I-44 - IMY-0044-2(396)225 / 06374(44), $141,590.96, 0.44% 

dd) Washita County - SH-152 - STP-275C(042)3P / 30406(04), $101,500.12, 6.95% 

 

3. Item No. 103 -  Awards – Mr. Delce 

June 20, 2019 – Regular Letting 

 

4. Item No. 104 -  Declaration of Emergencies – Mr. Gatz 

 a)   District IV – Canadian County – Road erosion repair at SH-4 North of SH-66 - $156,235.00 

 b)   District I – Sequoyah County - Bridge repairs for 2 Bridges on US-64 O’Flow located 2.2 miles 
       east junction of I-40 and 3.1 miles east junction I-40 - $400,000.00 

Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

5. Item No. 105 -  Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 

 

 

 ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 

 

 


